Franklin High School

Panthers Hockey
2019-20

ood Luck Panthers!



33 Years, 63 Minutes BOYS ICE HOCKEY

o 2016
The Franklin High School DIVISION 1

STATE CHAMPS

to our beloved Coach...Chris Spillane

Coach Spillane led the Franklin Boys Panther hockey program since the middle of the 1998-99
season. During his post as head coach the teams achieved many accolades as they faced off in over 300
games. Over the last 21 years Coach Spillane’s amazing list of accomplishments speak for themselves, but
we would like to summarize this incredible career here: 12 time Hockomock Champions, 8 trips to the Division
II South Finals, 3 time Division II South Final Champion, 1 Division I South Final Championship, 1 D1 South
Finals, 2015 competitor in the Super 8 Tournament and 2016 Division I State Champions!! Additionally, the time,
energy, hard work and pursuit for success Coach Spillane gave tirelessly to the teams he coached over the years
is unmeasurable. The boy’s hockey program in Franklin is more dynamic than ever because of Coach Spillane’s
dedication and commitment. The players, families and booster club members, would like to thank Coach
Spillane for all he has done to make Franklin High School Boys Hockey a strong and successful program.
Coach'’s love for the game will always be remembered and the impact he has made in the Franklin
hockey community is unforgettable. Thank you so much Coach!
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Dear FHS Hockey Supporter:

The Franklin High School Boys Hockey team are grateful for the incredible support that comes our way each and
every season. Thank you to our generous sponsors, the faculty and staff at Franklin High School, our families

and friends and of course to Rattle City. This season will mark the 49th season for Franklin High School Hockey
and our 7th season competing at the Division 1 level. These are exciting times and the energy continues to be
infectious at our home rink, the Pirelli Veteran’s Arena, located on the outskirts of Franklin High School.

Our boys are very busy in the classroom, on and off the ice preparing for what we all hope is another successful
season. Our team continues to play a rigorous schedule including the Mount St. Charles and Barnstable
Tournaments and facing powerhouse teams such as Pope Francis, Malden Catholic and Hingham High School.
This year, our returning players are charged to take home a tenth consecutive Kelley Rex Hockomock League
Championship and battle through another Division I post-season tournament. The hard work and dedication
of the players, their families and coaches are critical factors in the success of our team. The success of our
organization also depends on the generous support from local businesses and individuals committed to the
development of these young hockey players and the experience they are provided while playing the game they
have grown to love. Thank you to all that make this possible year after year.

The generous contributions of our sponsors allow the Boys Hockey Booster Club to provide important financial
assistance for our hockey teams. College Scholarships, tournament fees, team equipment and recognition awards
are just some of the ways the Booster Club assists both the Varsity and Junior Varsity teams. In return, the
players are actively involved in several community service activities as a way of giving back to the community:
assisting in town spring clean up, traveling to the city of Providence to help feed the homeless and decorating
the Town Common for the holiday season.

On behalf of the players, coaches, and members of the FHS Boys Hockey Booster Club, thank you for your
commitment to the program. We appreciate your continued support.

~The Franklin High School Boys Ice Hockey Booster Club

BEST OF LUCK THIS SEASON FRANKLIN PANTHERS!
FHS BOYS HOCKEY BOOSTER CLUB

P.O. BOX 155 ~ FRANKLIN, MA 02038

SEEKING NEW MEMBERS AND FUTURE OFFICERS
IF INTERESTED, CONTACT A CURRENT MEMBER OR OFFICER

President - John MacKinnon VP’s - Sheila LeBlanc & Ryan Jette
Treasurer - Jim McCaftrey Secretary - Matt Linehan

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: WWW.FHSPANTHERHOCKEY.ORG




varsity Game Schedule 2019-20

DATE

Sun 12/08/19
Wed 12/11/19
Sat12/14/19

Tue 12/17/19

Sat12/21/2019

Fri12/27/19
Sat12/28/19
Sun 12/29/19
Sat1/04/20
Wed 1/08/20
Sat1/11/20
Wed 1/15/20
Thurs 1/23/20
Sat 1/25/20
Wed 1/29/20
Sat2/01/20
Wed 2/05/20
Mon 2/10/20
2/12/20

Sun 2/16/20
Wed 2/19/20
Thurs 2/20/20

TIME
7:10PM
5:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM

12:00PM

6:00PM
TBD
TBD
6:00PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
8:00pm
7:30PM
3:55PM
8:00PM
7:30PM
6:00PM
6:00PM
4:00PM
1:00PM
3:00PM
TBD

TEAM

LaSalle Academy R. I. (scrimmage)

BC High (scrimmage)
Canton HS (NL)

Malden Catholic (NL)
Pope Francis Prep (NL)
La Salle College HS (NL)
TBD (NL)

TBD (NL)

Oliver Ames (L)
Taunton HS (L)
Foxborough HS (L)
Attleboro HS (L)
Mansfield HS (L)
Canton HS (L)

King Philip Regional HS (L)
North Attleboro HS (L)
Saint Johns HS (NL)
Hingham HS (NL)

St. Marys HS (Lynn) (NL)
Mansfield HS (L)
Weymouth HS (NL)
TBD (NL)

Location

HOME

UMass Boston

HOME

HOME

Olympia Ice Center
Mt. St. Charles

Mt. St. Charles

Mt. St. Charles

Asiaf Arena

HOME

Foxboro Sports Center
HOME

HOME

Canton Ice House
HOME

NE Sports Village

NE Sports Center
Pilgrim Arena Wed
Connery Skating Rink
NE Sports Village
Hyannis Kennedy Rink
Hyannis Kennedy Rink

@RattleCity
= 2015 MIAA Battle of the Fans
&8 State Champions

Yo

WE EATIN

RATTLE CITY
2016

Thank you for the support!

#WeEatin’ #ForThePublics



Varsity Hockey Roster 2019-20

# PLAYER CLASS POSITION HEIGHT WEIGHT

1 Raymond lvers Goalie Senior 511" 148

2 Joey LeBlanc Defense Junior 6’1" 175

3 Justin Abely Defense Junior 5'10” 160

5 Will Sheehan Defense Junior 511" 160

6 Andrew DeMerchant  Forward Senior 56" 160

7 Declan Lovett Forward Junior 5'9” 155

8 Shane McCaffrey Forward Senior 6’0" 190

9 Shea Hurley Forward Senior 510" 155

10 Tommy Tasker Defense Senior 6’4" 215

11 JT Dwyer Forward Junior 5'8” 150

12 Justin Magazu Forward Sophomore 57" 140

15 Conor O’Neil Forward Junior 6’0" 170

16 Dylan Marchand Forward Sophomore 5’6" 140

17 Kevin O’Rielly Forward Senior 6’0" 190

19 Sean Connelly Forward Junior 510 150

21 Sean Dunbar Forward Senior 510" 145

22 Christian Jette Forward Junior 5'9” 165

23 Christian Shabbick Forward Sophomore 5'9” 155

24 Kyle Hedvig Forward Senior 6’0" 170

25 Colin Hedvig Defense Senior 510" 155

26 Domenic Lampasona  Forward Sophomore 59” 155

27 Paddy Dolan Defense Junior 5'9” 160

29 Jack MacKinnon Defense Sophomore 6’1" 190

33 Jack Paterson Golie Junior 5'7” 130
Varsity Hockey Top 10 All-Time Scorers

FORWARDS GOALS ASSISTS POINTS DEFENSE GOALS ASSISTS POINTS

Mike DeLuca 99 78 177 Steve Tenney 29 59 88

Brian Assad 88 86 174 Ben Leazott 20 61 81

Jason Goguen 69 87 156 Jamie Downie 26 42 68

Doug Williamson 78 75 153 Don Theriault 20 43 63

Dave Marchand 75 75 150 Brian Schlitzer 11 43 54

Chris Spillane 65 79 144 Andy Hansen 21 29 50

Mike Kinsley 76 62 134 Peter Laviolette 26 23 49

Tom Lee 60 72 132 Bob Bissanti 11 35 46

Joe Peters 59 58 117 Kevin Kennedy 20 25 45

Neil Haskell 58 52 110 Roger Taddeo 13 24 38



Capiains

Varsity Captains Junior Varsity Captains
L-R: Kevin O’Rielly, Shea Hurley, Tommy Tasker L-R: Alex Wheeler, Ryan Sicchio, Matt Gates

seniors

R

Back row: Andrew DeMerchant
Front row: Sean Dunbar, Shea Hurley, Colin Hedvig, Kevin O’Rielly,
Shane McCaffrey, Tommy Tasker, Kyle Hedvig, Ray Ivers



DATE

Sun 12/15/19
Wed 12/18/19
Sat12/21/19
Sun 12/22/19
Mon 12/23/19
Sat12/28/19
Sun 12/29/19
Mon 12/30/19
Sun 1/05/20
Sun 1/12/20
Mon 1/13/20
Tue 1/14/20
Thurs 1/16/20
Sun 1/19/20
Sun 1/26/20
Sun 2/02/20
Wed 2/05/20
Sun 2/09/20
Sat2/15/20
Sun 2/16/20

Coaching Stail

L-R Brett Lerner, Varsity Head Coach Anthony Sarno,
JV Head Coach Mike O’Neill, Chris Dwyer

JV Game Schedule 2019-20

TIME
4:30pm
7:30pm
10:30am
7:10pm
8:30am
3:00pm
7:10pm
3:10pm
7:10pm
7:10pm
4:00pm
2:50pm
6:15pm
7:10pm
7:10pm
7:10pm
4:50pm
7:10pm
7:00pm
7:10pm

EVENT
Bishop Hendricken (NL)
BC High (NL)

Pope Francis Preparatory (NL)

Xaverian (NL)

Medway HS (NL)
Falmouth (NL)

Malden Catholic (NL)
Duxbury (NL)

BC High (NL)

Milton Academy (NL)
Framingham (NL)
Mansfield (L)

BC High (NL)

Natick HS (NL)

LaSalle Academy R. I. (NL)
Mount St. Charles (NL)

St. Johns Shrewsbury (NL)
Weymouth HS (NL)
Weymouth (NL)

Canton HS (L)

LOCATION

Thayer Ice Arena Warwick
Umass Boston

Olympia Ice Center
HOME

HOME

Falmouth Ice Arena
HOME

The BOG Kingston
HOME

HOME

Loring Arena- Framingham
Foxboro Sports Center
Umass Boston

HOME

HOME

HOME

NE Sports Center

HOME

Connell Rink Weymouth
HOME



HOCKEY
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Back row: Andy Rogers, Lucas Sheehan, Chris Goode, Justin Winiker, Matt Gates, Liam O’Rielly, James Donovan,
Owen Couture, Luke Rogers, Ben Jarosz, Adian Linehan, Brody Lewis, Noah O’Neil, Alex Wheeler
Front row: Nick Weber, Michael Gates, Jonathan Stahl, Ryan Sicchio, Fletcher Exposito, Max Santiago,
David Hristov, Vincent Lampasona, Angelo Lampasona

LET’S

LET'S GO BOYS... GO

BLUEK!!

y_ N : ANTIQUE SILVER RESTORATION
&<, Charles River Bank
4 R . ROGER JETTE

SILVERSMITHS

£2 ORNE ST, P.O. BOX 613
NORTH ATTLEBORO, MA 02761
(508) 695-5655 fax (508} 695-0458

Sean C. Coyle
Assistant Vice President,
Commercial Loan Officer

70 Main Street | PO Box 740
Medway, MA 02053
p 508.533.8661 x3132 |  508.533.3850 SILVERSMITHS & PLATERS

¢774.217.0912 | 45083213132 SILVERPLATE + STERLING ¢ GOLDPLATE
scoyle@charlesriverbank.com | www.charlesriverbank.com




Junior Varsity Roster 2019-20

PLAYER CLASS POSITION HEIGHT WEIGHT
Vincent Lampasona Forward Sophomore 57" 165
Matt Gates Forward Junior 5'10” 165
Owen Couture Defense Freshman 6’0" 170
Ryan Sicchio Forward Freshman 52" 101
Justin Winiker Defense Junior 5'11” 140
Chris Goode Forward Sophomore 5'10: 155
Luke Rogers Forward Junior 6’1" 178
Noah O’Neil Defense Sophomore 5'9” 147
David Hristov Defense Sophomore 57" 145
Alex Wheeler Defense Junior 5'9” 156
Andy Rogers Forward Sophomore 5’8" 160
Angelo Lampasona Forward Freshman 5’8" 135
Liam O’Rielly Defense Freshman 511" 140
Ben Jarosz Forward Freshman 6'0” 155
James Donovan Defense Freshman 5'11” 135
Brody Lewis Forward Junior 5'8” 165
Lucas Sheehan Defense Freshman 5'10” 145
Nick Weber Forward Freshman 510" 145
Aidan Linehan Defense Sophomore 5'8” 155
Michael Gates Forward Freshman 57" 135
Jonathan Stahl Forward Freshman 5'5” 140
Max Santiago Goalie Freshman 56" 120
Fletcher Exposito Goalie Freshman 56" 110

Class 0of 2022-2027

g

&a, Carmiine

Front row: Rocco, Mia, Franco -,




Varsity Panthers 2019-20
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JUSTIN ABELY SEAN CONNELLY PADDY DOLAN
Number: 3 Number: 19 Number: 6 Number: 27
Position: Defense Position: Forward Position: Forward Position: Defense
Class: Junior Class: Junior Class: Senior Class: Junior
Height: 5'10” Height: 5'10” Height: 56" Height: 5'9”
Weight: 160 Weight: 150 Weight: 160 Weight: 160

Nickname: Lord Maximus Farquaad
Evil Ferocious Dragon
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SEAN DUNBAR JT DWYER COLIN HEDVIG KYLE HEDVIG
Number: 21 Number: 11 Number: 25 Number: 24
Position: Forward Position: Forward Position: Defense Position: Forward
Class: Senior Class: Junior Class: Senior Class: Senior
Height: 5'10” Height: 5’8" Height: 5'10” Height: 6°0”
Weight: 145 Weight: 150 Weight: 155 Weight: 170

Nickname: Boardsy

To the FHS Girls Ice Hockey Team

Best Wishes ior a successiul season!

#neverquit




Varsity Panthers 2019-20
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SHEA HURLEY RAY IVERS CJ] JETTE DOMENIC LAMPASONA
Number: 9 Number: 1 Number: 22 Number: 26

Position: Forward

Class: Senior
Height: 5'10”
Weight: 155

Nickname: Hurl-Man

JOEY LEBLANC
Number: 2

Position: Defense

Class: Junior
Height: 6’1"
Weight: 175

Position: Goalie
Class: Senior
Height: 5'11”

Weight: 148

DECLAN LOVETT

Number: 7

Position: Forward

Class: Junior
Height: 5’9"
Weight: 155

Position: Forward

Class: Junior
Height: 59"
Weight: 165

JACK MACKINNON

Number: 29

Position: Defense
Class: Sophomore

Height: 6’1"
Weight: 190

Position: Forward
Class: Sophomore
Height: 5'9”
Weight: 155
Nickname: Dom

JUSTIN MAGAZU
Number: 12
Position: Forward
Class: Sophomore
Height: 5’4"
Weight: 115

Nickname: MacKinnon

FRANKLIN DENTAL ASSOCIATES

Nickname: Lovey

Nickname: Mags

Liscombe & Parrella, PC

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

John L. Parrella, CPA 397 East Central Street
Partner Franklin, MA 02038
Mcway, WA 63053 Tel: 508-528-0610
Phone 508 520 2728 Fax: 508-520-0591

Fax 508 520 6748

Email jparrella@Ipcpas.com www.franklindental.com

GOOD LUCK!

www.lpcpas.com




Varsity Panthers 2019-20
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DYLAN MARCHAND
Number: 16
Position: Forward
Class: Sophomore
Height: 5'6”
Weight: 140
Nickname: Marchy

SHANE McCAFFREY
Number: 8
Position: Forward
Class: Senior
Height: 6°0”
Weight: 190
Nickname: Smac
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JACK PATERSON
Number: 33
Position: Goalie
Class: Junior
Height: 57"
Weight: 130
Nickname: Smalls

LR

CHRISTIAN SHABBICK
Number: 23
Position: Forward
Class: Sophomore
Height: 59"
Weight: 155
Nickname: Shabbs

~ JRANKL
S

KEVIN O'RIELLY
Number: 17
Position: Forward
Class: Senior
Height: 6°0”
Weight: 190

AL
RUELYy
CONOR O’NEIL
Number: 15
Position: Forward
Class: Junior
Height: 6°0”
Weight: 170
Nickname: Coneil

om0 g

WILL SHEEHAN TOMMY TASKER
Number: 5 Number: 10

Position: Defense Position: Defense
Class: Junior Class: Senior
Height: 5'11” Height: 6'4”
Weight: 160 Weight: 215

Nickname: Sheehan Nickname: Jarvis

LOUGHLIN
L ECTRIC

208-384-5900

Ginley Funeral Homes

James P. Ginley

Funeral Director & Embalmer - Type 3
jimginley@comcast.net

www.ginleyfuneralhomes.com

Ginley Funeral Home  Ginley Funeral Home of Franklin - Ginley-Crowley Fineral Home

892 MAIN STREET 131 MAIN STREET 3 BARBER STREET
WALPOLE, MA 02081 FRANKLIN, MA 02038 MEDWAY, MA 02053
508-668-0709 508-528-1045 508-533-8252




Franklin Veterinary Clinic has been serving Franklin, MA
and surrounding towns in the Metro West since 1992.

FRANKLIN
VETERINARY
CLINIC

430 East Central Street, Franklin, MA 02038
508-520-9239
www.franklinvetclinic.com

Dr. Daniel Castillo, DVM
Dr. Sara Gray, DVM
Dr. Jeff Wesley, DVM

Dr. Meghan Farnam, DVM

We are dedicated to providing high quality veterinary care and service.

g5 Like us on
Facebook




Junior Varsity Panthers 2019-20

OWEN COUTURE
Number: 5
Position: Defense
Class: Freshman
Height: 6’0"
Weight: 170
Nickname: Cooch

CHRIS GOODE
Number: 8
Position: Forward
Class: Sophomore
Height: 5’'10”
Weight: 155

BRODY LEWIS
Number: 21
Position: Forward
Class: Junior
Height: 5’8"
Weight: 165
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JAMES DONOVAN
Number: 20
Position: Defense
Class: Freshman
Height: 5'11”
Weight: 135
Nickname: Dunny

ALY

DAVID HRISTOV
Number: 12
Position: Defense
Class: Sophomore
Height: 5’7"
Weight: 145
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AIDAN LINEHAN
Number: 24
Position: Defense
Class: Sophomore
Height: 5'8”
Weight: 155
Nickname: God

FLETCHER EXPOSITO

Number: 31
Position: Goalie
Class: Freshman

Height: 5'6”

Weight: 110
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BEN JAROSZ
Number: 19
Position: Forward
Class: Freshman
Height: 6°0”
Weight: 155

NOAH O’NEIL
Number: 10
Position: Defense
Class: Sophomore
Height: 5'9”
Weight: 147

3
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MATT GATES
Number: 3
Position: Forward
Class: Junior
Height: 5°10”
Weight: 165
Nickname: Gatesy

ANGELO LAMPASONA
Number: 16
Position: Forward
Class: Freshman
Height: 5’8"
Weight: 135
Nickname: Ang or Lamp
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LIAM O’RIELLY
Number: 17
Position: Defense
Class: Freshman
Height: 5’11”
Weight: 140

AANKRLI S
MICHAEL GATES
Number: 27
Position: Forward
Class: Sophomore
Height: 5’7"
Weight: 135
Nickname: Mike

VINCENT LAMPASONA
Number: 2
Position: Forward
Class: Sophomore
Height: 5’7"
Weight: 165
Nickname: Vinny

ANDY ROGERS
Number: 15
Position: Forward
Class: Freshman
Height: 5’8"
Weight: 160



Junior Varsity Panthers 2019-20
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LUKE ROGERS MAX SANTIAGO LUCAS SHEEHAN RYAN SICCHIO ]0NATHAN STAHL
Number: 9 Number: 30 Number: 22 Number: 6 Number: 28
Position: Forward Position: Goalie Position: Defense Position: Forward Position: Forward
Class: Junior Class: Freshman Class: Freshman Class: Freshman Class: Freshman
Height: 6’1" Height: 5'6” Height: 5'10” Height: 52" Height: 5’5"
Weight: 178 Weight: 120 Weight: 145 Weight: 101 Weight: 140

Nickname: Jesus

% Takes
A Team
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NICK WEBER ALEX WHEELER JUSTIN WINIKER
Number: 23 Number: 14 Number: 7 4
Position: Forward Position: Defense Position: Defense
Class: Freshman Class: Junior Class: Junior 0 W p4
Height: 510" Height: 5°9” Height: 5'11”
Weight: 145 Weight: 156 Weight: 140
Nickname: Weber Nickname: Wheeler Nickname: Winiker

One Team, one drean!

THE BLACK BOX Lovell Sports

Franklin's downtown

theater, live music, Richie Lovell

and event venue.

Featuring great entertainment and a full bar.
15 West Central Street
THEBLACKBOXonline.com

206 Main Street 508-821-3174
Norfolk, MA 02056
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ACAMGER,

364 Main Street, Norfolk, MA 02056
Dan lannuzzi, President

d.iannuzzi@camger.com

Tel: 508-528-5787
Fax: 508-520-1430
Cell: 508-648-9395
Manufacturer of Quality Protective Finishes for Wood and Metal.

Specializing in Adhesives - Toll Blending - Custom Coatings ISO 9001 CERTIFIED

FRANKLIN
PHYSICAL

THERAPY

473 West Central Street, Franklin
508-528-0147




411 WEST CENTRAL ST. (RT. 140)
FRANKLIN, MA

1-908-928-3490
www.vendettimotors.com

Serving your Automotive needs since 1961

Our Family Serving Your Family

100’s of New vehicles available

GM Certified Pre-owned Vehicles

Full Collision Center
All makes and models Welcome
Insurance company Approved
Parts and Accesories for all GM Vehicles

Visit us at:

For the Best Home Cooked 1talian Food

&ood luck, 80

4 East Central Street
Franklin, MA 02038

Panthers!

508.528.4740
www.the-rome.com




GO PANTHERS!
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FRANKI—IN

Back row: Dylan Marchand, Christian Shabbick, Domenic Lampaso.
Jack MacKinnon, Shane McCaffrey, Kyle Hedvig, Kev
Front row: Justin Abely, Declan Lovett, Andrew DeMerchant, Jack Pate
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na, CJ Jette, Shea Hurley, Colin Hedvig, Joey LeBlanc, Tommy Tasker,
in O'Rielly, Sean Dunbar, Conor O'Neil, Will Sheehan
rson, Ray Ivers, JT Dwyer, Paddy Dolan, Justin Magazu, Sean Connelly



Family and Friends

Best wishes for a great season to all. Seniors
congrats and have fun! Let's GO! The Tasker Family

#8, Shane-0-Mac, it will never get old watching you
play hockey! Enjoy your final year!
Love, Mom, Dad, Conor, and Mags

Good luck Sean #19 Go Panthers!!!
Love, Mom, Dad, Maddie & Jackie

Have a great year Alex 14! Always proud!!
Love Mom, Dad, Troy, Melina! Go FHS!

Have a great year Alex 14! Always proud!!
Love Mom, Dad, Troy, Melina! Go FHS!

We are so proud of you Domenic #26! Good luck to
you & all the FHS Panthers!
Love, Mom, Tim, Anthony, Zach & Mia

Good luck Liam #17! We are looking forward to
watching you play in a Panthers jersey! Have a great
season! Love, Mom, Dad, Brendan and Kevin

We are so proud of you, Sean, for always giving 110%.
Let’s Go #21! Let’s Go Panthers! The Dunbar Family

Chris, here's to a great season #8. You are meant to
be here! Go Panthers Love, Mom, Dad, & Lauren

Max #30, Play hard and have fun! Good luck to all the
Panthers. Love, Mom, Dad and Lily

Congratulations Paddy #27, Go get 'em!
Here's to a great season, Go Panthers!
We love you, The Great 28

Good Luck #22 (] Jette and the FHS Panthers Hockey
Team! Love, Mom, Dad, Ari and Sam

Wishing the Panthers a great season! Joey LeBlanc
#2 work had and enjoy it all, we are so proud of
you!! Love Mom, Dad, Coryrose and Katie

8 Summer Street Franklin, MA 02038

Est. 1911

SIMONS

FURNITURE » MATTRESSES » APPLIANCES

www.simonfurniture.com

(508)528-0501

Best wishes for an awesome season, Justin Winiker!!!
We can't wait to watch you play. Love Mom & Dad

Let's go Franklin!! Best of luck #21

Keep up the hard work #12, Justin Mags! Here's to a
great season Panthers! Bar down; let's go!
Love Jen, Marc, and Danny

Good luck Panthers! Have a great season. Work hard
Will #5 and Lucas #22 and have fun!

“We wish Christian and all of his teammates a
successful hockey season. Go Panthers!
The Shabbick Family

Good luck Ryan #6 play hard and work hard! Best
of luck to both teams - go Panthers! Love Mum, Dad
Thomas and Brendan

Best of luck this season to all Panthers. I'm proud of
your efforts Conor! Enjoy this time. Love you! Always,
Mom and Charlotte

Have a great senior season Kevin #17! You have
worked so hard and we are so proud of you! We've
loved cheering you on for the past 12 years! Good
luck to the JV and Varsity teams!

Love, Mom, Dad, Brendan and Liam

“Best of Luck to Raymond and all the FHS Players for
a great season - Let's Go Panthers!!!”
Love, Mom and Dad

“Good luck Declan #7 and FHS Panthers!
Keep your head up and MOVE YOUR FEET!!”
Love, Mom, Dad, Ryan, Conor, Kathleen and Gretzky

Congratulations #23 Nick Weber, We wish you and the
Panthers the best of luck this season.
Love, Mom, Dad, Alex and Charlie

“Let’s Rock 'n Roll, Jack MacKinnon, Best of luck to
you and your teammates.” PK, JP and Maggie

“Let’s Go!!! Good luck Boys #3 & #27”

Good Luck to you #9 Shea in your senior year!
Have a great season Panthers! The Hurleys

Good luck to the JV and Varsity players. Have a great
Senior year Kyle and Colin. Things end but memories
last forever.



Good luck boys!
merican

Business Equipment

(508) 478-3434
www.americanbe.com

Copiers ® Printers ® Office Furniture
Sales ® Service ® Supplies

=
L
STRONG WORK

THIS SUMMER BOYS, NOW...
‘LET’S GET AFTER IT’

THIS WINTER! ._*_.
ScorTt ST CYR

260 MAPLE STREET WWW.CROSSFIT-TRICOUNTY.COM

BELLINGHAM, MA 02019 INFO@CROSSFIT-TRICOUNTY.COM




Bob Keras Peter Brunelli

Keefe Insurance Agency, Inc.
51 West Central Street, Franklin, MA

Proudly serving Franklin for over 100 years

Auto & Home Insurance
Business Insurance

508-528-3310 - Fax: 508-528-3887
www.keefeinsurance.com
Email: info@keefeins.com

KETTLE BOILED BAGELS THE OLD FASHION WAY

GUNZABETE,

3
g4 sl

FENTON CBAGELS( & ] MORE 9

FINANCIAL GROUP =~

456 West Central Street
John M. Fenton, CFP® Franklin, MA 02038
CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER™
WEALTH ADVISOR 508-541-3988
john.m.fenton@fentonfg.com
www.fentonfinancialgroup.com .
31 HAYWARD STREET, SECOND FLOOR Mon-Fri: 6am to 3pm
FRANKLIN, MA 02038 Sat: 6:30am to 2:30pm

p: 508.520.6755 * F: 508.300.6444 Sun: 6:30am to Zjﬂpm

Securities offered through LPL Financial, member FINRA/
SIPC. Investment advice offered through Flagship Harbor

Advisors, a registered investment advisor and separate entity HOT & ICED COFFEE 2 L ATTES & s ANDWICHES

from LPL Financial.

www.elizabethsbagels.com
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FHS Records of Wins and Losses

Our thanks to the Memories of George Brennan who compiled these records from 1971-2001. Special thanks to Roger
Campbell who continued to keep these records.

YEAR WON LOST TIED

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

4

2
10
17
14
13

9
12
12
21
22
21
20
15

9
13
15
14
16
18
17
17
15
14
18
12

7
14
11
16
19
18
18
17
20
15
16
16
17
20
17
14
17
13
14
12
12

13
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COMMENTS
Debut Year as Varsity Team
Record unreported in Newspaper

Hockomock League Champs

Co-Hockomock Champs, Div II Semi Finals
Hockomock Champs, Div II State Champs
Hockomock Champs, Div Il Semi Finals
Hockomock League Champs

Hockomock Champs, Div II Semi Finals
Hockomock League Champs
Hockomock Champs, Div II Semi Finals
Hockomock Champs, Div II Finals

Hockomock League Champs
Co-Hockomock Champs, Div I South Finals
Hockomock League Champs

Div II South Finals

Div II South Semi Finals

Hock Champs, Div II South Champs, Div II State Finals

Hockomock Champs, Div II South Finals
Hock Champs, Div II South Semi Finals
Co-Hockomock Champs; Div II South Finals
Hockomock Champs; Div II South Finals
Div II South Finals
Div II South Quarter-Finals
Hock Champs, Div II South Semi-Finals
Div II South Champions
Hock Champs, Div I South Champions
Hock Champs, Div I South Champions
Hockomock Champs
Hockomock Champs. Super 8 Tournament
Division 1 State Championship
Hockomock Champs
Hockomock Champs
Division 1 South Semi-Finals

HEAD COACH
Ralph Olsen
Ralph Olsen
Ralph Olsen
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini
Bob Luccini

Joe Stockberger
Joe Stockberger

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane

Chris Spillane



GOOD LUCK PANTHERS!

e St. | Franklin, MA | (508
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Franklin, MA

DACEY'S |,

CQuALITY -’\"‘-{f;@'_LET__f-R‘f’i'."'i >08-528-1988 The Franklin Police Association

OPEN 7 DAYS

BEST. DECISION. EVER.

Good Luck FHS

ranthersoct. #9 FERGUSON

ey Bath, Kitchen & Lighting Gallery
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Colin Hedvig

2019-20
seniors )
The Early Years <&
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Sean Dunbar

Shane McCaffrey



Best of luck to
Panther Boys Hockey?!??

FPULK al0p g
Froshnop

Pirelli Veteran’s Arena §
910 Panther Way S A by
Franklin MA 02038 ' . /
508-530-0777 7 ..

Follow us on Facebook for shop hours @puckstopproshop

FEC

Franklin Glass Company, Inc.

273 Beaver Street Franklin, MA 02038
508-528-9550

1-800-564-9550

Fax: 508-528-4364

info@franklinglasscompany.com




FHY Hockey Booster Club Awards

HALL OF FAME
Bill Bertoni

Bruce Bertoni
Kevin Kennedy
Tom Marchand

Andy Hansen
Donald Walker
Peter Laviolette
Brian Bussaglia

1983
State Championship Team
Mark Duncan
Bob Bissanti
Jim Marchand
Chris Spillane
Mark Currier
Brian Assad
Tom Lee
Steve Tenney
Roger Taddeo
David Patterson
Kevin Tattrie
Billy McCarron
Jason Goguen
Doug Williamson
Jamie Downie
Mike Kinsley
Bill Marchand
David Marchand
Nick Dion
Matt Wheeler
Neil Haskell
Don Theriault

NON-PLAYERS
Bob Luccini, Coach
Ray Ames, Supporter
John Larocca, Supporter
Gary Luccini, TV
Announcer
Roger Campbell, Summer
Coach
Wally Duncan
Tony DeLuca, Supporter
Rick Alberts, Supporter

OUTSTANDING
FORWARD
Tom Marchand 1975,76
Rick Hart 1977
John Lavoie 1977
Tom Carlow 1978
Tom Walker 1979
Don Walker 1980
Bill Marchand 1981, 82
Todd Langevin 1982
Jim Marchand 1983
Chris Spillane 1983, 84
Brian Assad 1985
Dave Patterson 1986
Russell Smith 1987
PJ. Lampasona 1988
Jason Goguen 1989, 90
Mike Kinsley 1991, 92
David Marchand 1993
Mark Vendetti 1994
Tim Patete 1995
Neil Haskell 1996
Jason Welch 1996
Nick Slatkavitz 1997,98
Rob Giordano 1999, 00
Mike Flynn 2000
Mike Dalton 2001
Mike Conroy 2002
Jamie Murphy 2002
Mike Deluca 2003, 04, 05
Jason Delaney 2006
Tim Alberts 2007
Burton Lueth 2007
Paul Childers 2008
Joe Fernandes 2009, 10
James Marchand 2011
Adam Hall 2012
Cam Curley 2013
Ryan Spillane 2014,15
Jeremy Miller 2016
Brendan O’Rielly 2017
Jeremy Miller 2018
Joey Lizotte 2019

OUTSTANDING
DEFENSEMAN

Kevin Kennedy 1975, 76,77

John Paluso 1977
Andy Hanson 1977
Brian Bussaglia 1977
Andy Hanson 1978
Terry Reardon 1979, 80
Jerry Langevin 1980, 81
Tom Bissanti 1982
Bob Bissanti 1983
Keith Chambers 1983
Steve Tenney 1984, 85
Chuck Todd 1986
Don Yadisernia 1987
Brian Fitzgibbons 1988, 89
John Dwyer 1990
Jayme Ryan 1991
David Delleo 1992
Jamie Downie 1993
Dean Byrant 1994
Matt Wheeler 1995,96
Mike Karas 1997
Dan Kennedy 1997
Steve Wenzel 1998
Nick Sawka 1999
Mike Mitchell 2000, 01
Jon Tenaglia 2002
Ben Leazott 2003, 04
Chris Schmall 2005
Andy Bohac 2006, 07
Mitch Kasberg 2007
Kevin Gallagher 2008
Dan Acton 2009
Tony Carden 2010
Alex Taddeo 2011
Ryan Garland 2012
Kyle Powers 2013,14,15
Mason Saunders 2015
Tyler Oakes 2016
Thomas Sicchio 2017
Jack McGrath 2018
Colin Hedvig 2019
Tommy Tasker 2019

COACHES AWARD
Mike Wheeler 1978
Doug Williamson 1990
John Brown 1991
Tim Schitzer 1992
Todd LaRochelle 1992
Tony Petone 1992
Steve Kelley 1993
Nick Dion 1993
Adam Hoban 1993
David Marchand 1994
David Marchand 1995
Jason Gentilli 1996
John LaRocca 1997
Nick Sawka 1998
Mike Flynn 2000
Mike Mitchell 2001
Chris DiRico 2002
Lynn Pecci 2002
Dave Sagaser 2003
Andy Robillard 2003
Andy Jones 2004
Joe Peters 2005
Justin Ayvazian 2006
Mitch Kasberg 2007
Tony DeGrazia 2008
Nate Weber 2008
Matt Grieci 2009
Brett Lerner 2009
Mike Williams 2010
Dan Acton 2010
Thomas Carlow 2011
Keith MacKay 2012
Mark Teehan 2012
Jake Sargeant 2013
Mike Donadio 2014
Joe Bourque 2015
Kyle Filbert 2015
Jack Chaffee 2016
Stanley Carter 2017
Luke Downie 2018
CJ Spillane 2019

SKATE HARD, STAY FOCUSED, FINISH STRONG!

The Franklin Boys Varsity and Junior Varsity Hockey teams express their sincere appreciation to
all the sponsors and friends of Franklin High School Hockey ior their valued friendship and loyal
support. Please paironize the businesses displayed in this booklet.




(508) 520-8697

79 Grove Street
Franklin, MA 02038

GOOD LUCK THIS SEASON, PANTHER HOCKEY!
“It’s our rink, 1r’s our ice, and If’s our town, and
tonight we got our fans with us!”

Schedule your appointment online:
www.GroveStreetAutoRepair.com




FHY Hockey Booster Club Awards

J.V. COACHES AWARD J.V.M.V.P

David Dellio 1990 Mike Conroy 2001
Roger Bachelder 1991 Dave Sagaser 2002
Chirs Dion 199 Matt Ludensky 2003
Brian Port 1993 Joe .Shea. 2003
Dan Kennedy 1994 Kevin Rich 2003
Anthony Tayalone 1995 Burton Lueth 2004
Steven Wenzel 199¢ Matt Lovett 2004
Dana Arsenault 1997 Tony Brunetta 2005
Rob Ludensky 1998 Nate Weber 2006
Chris Cobb 1999 Joe Fernandes 2007
Sarah Procaccini 2000 Jonathan Donnelly 2008
Jared Tocci 2001 James Flannery 2008
Joe Shea 2002 Nick Tacobucci 2009
Dom Cornetta 2003 RO.SS Tanfler 2010
Robert Hartley 2003 Mike Patjane . 2011
Ken Flannery 2004 Alec Borkowski 2012
Paul Childers 2005 Ryan Shea 2012
Joe Knight 2006 Matt Daly 2013
Steve Dowling 2007 Joe Corsi . 2014
Matt O’Neill 2007 Luke Downie 2015
Billy Spillane 2008 Matt Holmes 2016
Mike Williams 2008 Lom Tasker 2017
Ryan Garland 2009 Declan Lovett 2018
Kevin Swenson 2009 Dylan Marchand 2019
Andrew Butts 2010
Jake Sargeant 2011
Troy Donahue 2011 | All the awards, except for
Nick Downie 2012 | the Coaches awards and
Tyler Garland 2012 Playoff MVP, are voted
Ben Burke 2013 by the players of the
Kyle Lundgren 2013 hockey team. The Boys
E\[/Ihztéll:sle;i?};o ;81; Hockffy Booster C}ub
Kenney DeMerchant 2015 supplies the trophies
Jack McGrath 2016 to the players that are
Connor Norton 2016 honored.
Cam Sweeney 2017
Nolan Norton 2018
Dennis Will 2018
Sean Dunbar 2019
Dylan Wong 2019

@FHSPantherHockey

@FHS_Puck

@PanthersJvPuck

Find us on Franklin Panthers

Facebook Hockey

ROOKIE OFTHE YEAR
Rick Hart 1975
Andy Hansen 1976
Brendan Ames 1977
Terry Reardon 1978
Mike Caso 1979
Peter Laviolette 1980
Roger Taddeo 1980
Bob Bissanti 1981
Mark Duncan 1981
Chris Spillane 1982
Steve Tenney 1983
Brian Assad 1983
Kevin Tatfie 1984
Tom Lee 1984
Mike Dorrington 1985
Bill Caso 1986
Jason Goguen 1987
Scott Dwyer 1988
Jayme Ryan 1989
Chris Wozniak 1990
Mike Kinsley 1991
Peter Fox 1991
David Marchand 1992
Neil Haskell 1993
Alan Doherty 1994
Chris Pelley 1995
Nick Slatkavitz 1996
Rob Giordano 1997
Steve Wenzel 1997
Chris Sherlock 1998
Willie Bertoni 1999
C.J. Blassick 2000
Ben Leazott 2001
Andrew Jones 2002
Mike Handley 2003
Brett Sabatini 2004
Jake Feehily 2005
Jake Ridgway 2006
Jeft Kaplan 2007
Joe Fernandes 2008
Corey Flynn 2009
Ryan Garland 2010
Ross Tanner 2011
Justin Miller 2012
Alec Borkowski 2013
Matt Daly 2014
Alex Bissanti 2015
Kevin MacKay 2016
Matt Holmes 2017
Tom Tasker 2018
Joey LeBlanc 2019

MOST IMPROVED
Rick Hart 1975
Andy Hansen 1976
Brendan Ames 1977
Terry Reardon 1978
Mike Caso 1979
Peter Laviolette 1980
Roger Taddeo 1980
Bob Bissanti 1981
Mark Duncan 1981
Chris Spillane 1982
Steve Tenney 1983
Brian Assad 1983
Kevin Tatfie 1984
Tom Lee 1984
Mike Dorrington 1985
Bill Caso 1986
Jason Goguen 1987
Scott Dwyer 1988
Jayme Ryan 1989
Chris Wozniak 1990
Mike Kinsley 1991
Peter Fox 1991
David Marchand 1992
Neil Haskell 1993
Alan Doherty 1994
Chris Pelley 1995
Nick Slatkavitz 1996
Rob Giordano 1997
Steve Wenzel 1997
Chris Sherlock 1998
Willie Bertoni 1999
C.J. Blassick 2000
Ben Leazott 2001
Andrew Jones 2002
Mike Handley 2003
Brett Sabatini 2004
Jake Feehily 2005
Jake Ridgway 2006
Jeft Kaplan 2007
Joe Fernandes 2008
Corey Flynn 2009
Ryan Garland 2010
Adam Hall 2011
Dennis Pisani 2012
Joe Bourque 2013
Nick Morris 2014
Alex Campbell 2015
James Kilroe 2016
Danny Magazu 2017
Scott Elliott 2018
Ray Ivers 2019



Q hourglass FITNESS

small group fitness training for women

1

10-One Hour
' Small Group |
| Training SessionS |
| (up to 4 women in a group) [

FrONLY S99 | GooDp LUCK

Sales Inc

1 Month* |

e FRANKLIN

- within 30 days of sign up.)
e — . e

We build fit women, small grbups ata tfme- B OYS HO CKE Y!

508-528-1711
HOURGLASS FITNESS

447 East Central Street, Franklin, MA

Dean Bank is a mutual bank,
which means we have no shareholders

to report to. That means more time to DEAN
care about what matters... you, your family BANI(

and the communities we serve. '
...It's my bank®

www.deanbank.com = (508) 528-0088

n ’ @ Member EDIC FRANKLIN BELLINGHAM BLACKSTONE MENDON
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In Memoriam

In loving memory of
Harvey Nasuti, a longtime
member of our Franklin High
School Hockey Family

. 5 ,"'-.. [ J’ y
In Loving Memory of
Our Fallen Hero

In loving memory of Ray Ames, a
longtime member of our Franklin

High School Hocktey Family June 29, 1935 - Sept 2, 2017 Robert Ryan Pil.‘elli .
July 4, 1932 - April 18, 2016 Army Staff Sgt Special Units
June 16, 1978 - August 15, 2007

7N =

In loving memory of Wally Duncan, a
longtime member of our Franklin High
School Hockey Family
Oct. 23,1936 - Sept. 4, 2017

Proudly
Supports !
Forever In Our Hearts Franklin 359 Wast Central Street
Franklin, MA 02038
December 22, 1988t Hockey.  (50g) 5o 1444
/ Go Panthers! www\VetMedPet.com

September 14, 2005



FHY Hockey Booster Club Awards

UNSUNG HERO
Paul Lavoie 1975
Mike Neelon 1975
Mike Neelon 1976
Brian Bussaglia 1977
Kevin Hart 1977
Jeft McClay 1978
Wally Duncan 1979
Bill Marchand 1980
Todd Langevin 1981
Roger Taddeo 1982
Mark Reardon 1983
Ken Assad 1983
Bill McCarron 1984
Kevin Tattrie 1985

MOST DEDICATED
Bruce Bertoni 1975
Bruce Bertoni 1976
John Pelusa 1977
Mark Currier 1978
Mark Currier 1979
Scott LaRosa 1980
Jerry Langevin 1981
Bill Marchand 1982
Mark Duncan 1983
Mike Bussignani 1984
Joe Stockberger 1985

PLAYOFF M.V.P
Keith Spillane 1988
Jason Goguen 1989
Bob Hoban 1990
Mike Kinsley 1991
Peter Fox 1992
Jamie Downie 1993
Mark Vendetti 1994
Keith Dufty 1995
Chris Pelley 1996
Nick Slatkavitz 1997

DONALD R.WALKER

M.V.P
Chris Spillane 1984
Steve Tenney 1985
Tom Lee 1986
Russell Smith 1987
Kevin Jones 1988
Jason Goguen 1989
Jason Goguen 1990
Jayme Ryan 1991
Doug Williamson 1992

Mike Padula
Kevin Jones
Chris Tattrie
Keith Spillane
John Dwyer
Mark McCarthy
Richie Morin
Scott Dwyer
Peter Fox

Peter Fox

Tim Langevin
Mark Vendetti
Roger Bachelder
Joseph Ryan
Neil Haskell

Tom Lee

PJ. Lampasona
Jeff DeLucia
David Pereira
John Dwyer
Craig Barkhouse
Jason Mucciarone
Tony Petone
Chris Dion
Nick Dion

Steve Kelley
Tim Patete

Sean Bertoni
Sean Bertoni
Sean Bertoni
Mike Giordano
Brad Chaffee
Joe Peters
Andrew Jones
Mike Panella
Jeft Kaplan
Mike Iacobucci
Jeft Kaplan

Mike Kinsley
David Marchand
David Marchand
Matt Wheeler
Gary Kelley
Nick Slatkavitz
Rob Giordano
Mike Flynn
Wille Bertoni

1986
1987
1987
1988
1989
1989
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1994
1994
1995

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995

2000
2001
2002
2003
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Alan Doherty 1995
Rob Pirelli 1996
Anthony Tavalone 1997
Tim Dwyer 1998
John Procaccini 1999
Dana Arsenault 2000
Corey Morris 2000
Andy Cobb 2001
Jim MacDonald 2002
Brad Chaffee 2002
Bob Colwell 2003
Deb Spillane 2004
Joe Shea 2005
Brett Sabatini 2006
Mike Panella 2007
Keith Nelson 1996
Mike Bertoni 1997
Anthony Tavalone 1998
Nick Sawka 1999
Willie Bertoni 2000
Willie Bertoni 2001
Sean Bertoni 2002
C.J. Blassick 2003
Ben Leazott 2004
Steven Blassick 2005
Andy Bohac 2006
Andy Bohac 2007
Corey Clermont 2010
Billy Spillane 2011
Mike Donadio 2012
Devon Maloof 2013
Mason Saunders 2014
Ryan Shea 2015
Luke Downie 2016
Cam Benham 2017
Owen Ginley 2018
Scott Elliott 2019
GARY LUCCINI
M.V.P
Sean Bertoni 2002
Mike Giordano 2003
Mike Giordano 2004
Mike Deluca 2005
Jason Delaney 2006
Tim Alberts 2007
Jeff Kaplan 2008
Joe Fernandes 2009
Corey Clermont 2010

Nick Vignone 2007
Nate Weber 2008
Matt Hurst 2009
Jonathan Donnelly 2010
Mark Teehan 2011
Jim Dervay 2012
Troy Donahue 2013
Vince Geromini 2014
Nick Morris 2015
Jake Downie 2016
Jeremy Miller 2017
Joe Lizotte 2018
Zac Falvey 2019
Paul Everett 2008
Brett Lerner 2009
Eric Plakias 2010
Mark Robbins 2011
Nick Bertoni 2012
Pat Slason 2013
Joe Bourque 2014
Joe Bourque 2015
Joe Corsi 2016
James Kilroe 2017
Brendan O’Rielly 2018
Cam Casella 2019
CHANNEL 8
PLAY-BY-PLAY
Corey Clermont 2010
James Marchand 2011
Cam Curley 2012
Mike Patjane 2013
Kyle Powers 2014
Alec Borkowski 2015
Jeremy Miller 2016
Joe Fernandes 2010
James Marchand 2011
Nick Bertoni 2012
Adam Hall 2012
Cam Curley 2013
Troy Donahue 2014
Ryan Spillane 2015
Nick Jasinski 2016
Brendan O’Rielly 2017
Jeremy Miller 2018
Shane McCaffrey 2019



ff e gy

0 neils | e o

U PR PEDERER;

=
S
=
=
S
-
=
=
=
@
=
=

Decorat




=
S
=
=
S
-
=
=
=
@
=
N |
=

Decorat




}?@‘-
\-‘ > o

- j
- "oayg 1S gANR, Y egANKLY

- ._ / ; ) p— \‘\".’&’;h’
‘ | s
= . o S
T2 e, / ; i Opl d g
A | i A r 2 r -t l’
| ) ~
e D N
! } e . J
E = 5! i g
e = |/ i Y
] .:.. &
' &= = 55 D
[ S—— !:'g‘: 2K / bod
| - LS
W g
4 ’1-‘ | | : w\
» = e A LS
& 3 ‘ { S S | hh
3 G P — y / S
s ; J-: g k) é
= = 4
\ 3 -
/

Success is no accident. It is hard
work, perseverance, learning,

studying, sacrifice and most of

all, love of what you are doing or

learning to do.

—Pele

A special thank you to Kerry McCaffrey Photography for providing the team pictures



